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2
13:40

3382 m
20.000 €

H

Jimmy Shanahan Memorial Handicap Hurdle
Rennpreis: 20.000 € (12.000 4.000 2.000 999 600 401)

1
3382

ML: 7,0

75.30

Icare D'aubrelle
8j. b W (Saint Des Saints - Aseelah)

Trainer: T Cooper
Besitzer: Ciaran John Mooney

Eoin Staples

11.12 Punchestown 4 75.3 3230 8.100 21,0 Jordan Gainford Sea Of Sands, Charlus, Jabbar
29.11 Fairyhouse U 75.3 4364 7.500 101,0 Donagh Meyler Jimmy Du Seuil, The Big Westerner, Jacob'
09.11 Naas 9 75.3 3219 7.500 26,0 Sam Ewing Irish Panther, Jacob's Ladder, Pure Steel
20.04 Fairyhouse 1 75.3 3242 9.000 4,3 Jordan Gainford Emily Love, Net Boy
09.02 Navan 5 75.3 3155 7.200 7,0 Donagh Meyler Honesty Policy, Come Walk With Me, St Cut

2
ML: 6,5

74.40

Luminous Light
7j. ch W (Iffraaj - Perfect Light)

Trainer: A McCann
Besitzer: Good Counsellors Syndicate

Sean Flanagan

29.11 Newbury 5 69.4 3303 31.478 26,0 J J Slevin Ryan's Rocket, Javert Allen, Doyen Du Bar
13.11 Punchestown 1 73.9 3343 8.700 10,0 Sean Flanagan Glenashling, Coral River
14.08 Tramore 2 73.9 3127 8.700 3,5 Sean Flanagan Enjoy The Dream, Sayitfirst
02.08 Galway 13 59.4 2377 10.800 34,0 Donagh O'Connor Thatwilldoso, Burren Song, Navy Waters
29.04 Punchestown 9 69.9 3907 60.000 17,0 Sean Flanagan Buy Some Time, Almuhit, Master Otis

3
ML: 4,5

73.50

Captain Ryan Matt
6j. b W (Affinisea - Ryans Robin)

Trainer: H De Bromhead
Besitzer: Derek Coles & Family

Darragh O'Keeffe

23.11 Punchestown 3 70.8 3399 9.600 6,5 Darragh O'Keeffe Kotkito Bello, County Final
15.10 Punchestown 6 71.7 4065 9.600 8,0 Darragh O'Keeffe Linden Arden, Avalo, Giant Haystacks
24.09 Listowel 5 73.0 3219 10.800 5,5 Darragh O'Keeffe Davy Crockett, Arch Empire, Sonnyboyliston
15.08 Tramore 1 75.3 3292 6.000 1,6 Darragh O'Keeffe October Hill, Penny Express
08.03 Gowran Park 2 75.3 3246 7.200 4,0 Darragh O'Keeffe Grimaud, Can Happen

4
ML: 15,0

73.50

Jupiter Du Gite
7j. b W (Castle Du Berlais - Malaga De St Sulp

Trainer: T Hogan
Besitzer: Alan Jamieson Site Services 

Cian Quirke

13.02 Sandown U 74.8 4033 11.080 3,7 Freddie Mitchell Es Perfecto, Classic Anthem, Happy And Fi
17.01 Windsor U 74.8 4463 12.780 5,5 Freddie Mitchell Hasthing, Tyre Kicker, Hold Up La Colmine
06.12 Sandown 3 74.8 4862 9.498 9,5 Freddie Mitchell Hoe Joly Smoke, Passing Well
04.10 Fontwell 2 76.2 3917 7.476 4,3 Freddie Mitchell Lord Of Cheshire, Duhallow Tommy
06.04 Uttoxeter 4 73.5 4023 7.584 2,1 N F Houlihan Carbon King, Fine Casting, Happy And Fine

5
ML: 17,0

73.00

Fighting Fit
11j. br W (Kayf Tara - Moyliscar)

Trainer: J P Dempsey
Besitzer: John P McManus

Luke Dempsey

16.11 Navan 10 68.9 4225 27.000 12,0 Mark Walsh Paddy's Milestone, Grimaud, I A Connect
25.10 Galway 5 66.2 4407 13.800 13,0 Peter Smithers Sportinthepark, Grann's Boy, Ataboycharlie
30.04 Punchestown 8 70.3 4097 60.000 41,0 Charlie O'Dwyer James Du Berlais, Riaan, Adamantly Chose
08.10 Galway 3 76.2 3812 7.576 8,5 Charlie O'Dwyer Wee Charlie, Jinxs Link
04.08 Galway 6 69.4 3670 18.939 11,0 Mark Walsh Saint Roi, The Dasher Conway, Dreal Deal

6
ML: 17,0

72.10

Black Soul
7j. b W (Elvstroem - Zariyana)

Trainer: Conor Houlihan
Besitzer: The Ney Partnership

S P Queally

22.10 Navan 22 61.2 2816 6.000 17,0 J Cleary Charlie Brow'n, Just Another Eagle, God Th
07.10 Galway 9 72.6 4481 9.300 21,0 Michael Kenneally Paul Collins, Imperial Miss, Dysart Dasher
11.09 Clonmel 5 69.9 3350 7.200 11,0 Michael Kenneally Make Good, No Big Deal, Dream Escape
21.05 Gowran Park 7 62.6 3310 6.000 5,5 Colin Keane Omakase, Bynx, Dumb Love
05.05 Down Royal 1 71.7 3492 6.000 21,0 H Morgan Day Trader, Kara Sacre

7
ML: 3,25

71.70

Kentucky Beach
6j. g W (Nom De D'la - Solana Beach)

Trainer: P J Rothwell
Besitzer: Carella Syndicate

Tiernan Power Roche

13.12 Fairyhouse 2 74.8 3219 7.500 4,0 Tiernan Power Roche Fierce Handay, Kinturk Nelson
08.11 Gowran Park 2 71.2 3237 8.700 11,0 Tiernan Power Roche Welluknow, Los Blanco
25.04 Kilbeggan 5 71.7 3914 6.000 7,0 Tiernan Power Roche St Cuthbert's Cave, Huntsgrove, Trasna Na 
28.01 Limerick 2 75.3 3219 6.000 3,5 Tiernan Power Roche Bowensonfire, Autumn Twist
01.01 Tramore 3 71.7 3383 6.313 81,0 Simon Torrens More Coko, Kilbarry Ce Ce

8
ML: 21,0

71.70

My Gaffer
8j. b W (Malinas - Deep Sunset)

Trainer: J P Ryan
Besitzer: Walter O'Connor

Michael Kenneally

20.12 Thurles 8 68.9 3243 10.800 10,0 Michael Kenneally Kotkito Bello, Fiver Friday, Half A Chance
15.10 Punchestown 10 71.7 4065 9.600 19,0 Danny Mullins Linden Arden, Avalo, Giant Haystacks
05.10 Tipperary 5 69.4 3969 18.000 19,0 Danny Mullins Gold Dancer, Downmexicoway, Pied Piper
23.08 Killarney 7 70.8 4499 15.000 6,0 Danny Mullins Millstream Lady, Sequoiaspirit, Carried With
09.08 Kilbeggan 1 69.4 4058 15.000 7,5 Danny Mullins Clonshire River, A Wave Of The Sea

9
ML: 26,0

69.40

Toofareastiswest
10j. ch W (Shirocco - Garranlea Maree)

Trainer: A O'Grady
Besitzer: Thomas J Kelly

John Aherne

23.03 Limerick U 72.1 4965 8.700 11,0 Phillip Enright Banprionsa, Invictus Machin, Whateys Ques
02.03 Leopardstown U 72.1 5689 15.000 19,0 Phillip Enright Brandt, Union Station, Iris Emery
30.11 Fairyhouse 3 70.8 4325 9.470 15,0 Anna McGuinness Sam Magee, St Denis's Well
12.11 Fairyhouse 2 78.0 4896 6.944 10,0 J W Hendrick General Hubble, Definiteadare
27.10 Galway U 64.9 4527 13.889 10,0 Danny Mullins Grandero Bello, Tyre Kicker, Stuzzikini

10
ML: 21,0

68.50

Duke Otto
8j. b W (Sir Prancealot - Dubai Flower)

Trainer: P J Flynn
Besitzer: Duke Of Saxony Syndicate

Gary Noonan

26.11 Dundalk 4 55.3 3219 6.000 11,0 Alan Persse Numidia, Echinacea, Someone's Wish
26.09 Listowel U 74.4 3621 8.100 13,0 G Benson Ollie La Ba Ba, Half A Chance, Give Him A 
29.08 Down Royal 8 73.9 3499 6.900 11,0 Peter Smithers Eastmore, Desert Haven, Avalo
16.08 Tramore 3 56.2 3219 6.000 15,0 A C Persse Ballycommon Chapel, Takarengo
04.08 Cork 6 75.3 3713 6.900 12,0 Peter Smithers Young Lucy, Warm In Gorey, Smiling Bess

11
ML: 17,0

68.00

Ellaat
10j. b W (Heeraat - Ellway Queen)

Trainer: Ian O'Connor
Besitzer: Woodlands Racing Syndicate

Danny Mullins

23.11 Cork 4 73.5 3200 8.400 41,0 Thomas O'Connor Halsafari, Bannow Blaze, Wardens Whisper
22.08 Killarney 11 59.0 2890 6.900 41,0 Julian Pietropaolo Gangster Granny, Atheneum, Ehteyat
01.08 Galway 8 59.9 2829 10.200 51,0 R Coakley Steps In The Sand, Coulstys Way, Lagoon 
17.07 Killarney 7 73.9 3420 6.900 17,0 Philip Byrnes Say It So, Shaboozee, Star Official
23.03 Limerick 3 73.9 3264 6.900 6,5 Kevin A Murphy Siege Ofjadotville, The Nagger Reidy

12
ML: 26,0

66.20

Beautiful Chaos
8j. b S (Tamayuz - Asiya)

Trainer: R O'Sullivan
Besitzer: Juliana Cassidy

Danny Gilligan

22.09 Listowel 5 61.7 2867 6.900 13,0 Shane Markey Ehteyat, Plunkett Street, Dark Note
22.08 Killarney 4 62.1 2890 6.900 8,0 Shane Markey Gangster Granny, Atheneum, Ehteyat
01.08 Galway 4 61.2 2829 10.200 17,0 Shane Markey Steps In The Sand, Coulstys Way, Lagoon 
18.07 Down Royal 2 61.7 2615 9.000 13,0 Shane Markey Doctor Grace, Lady Kai
03.04 Naas 17 72.1 3786 6.900 21,0 Shane Markey In For The Night, King In Love, The Nagger 

Ergebnis: Quoten:


